
Divisions 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Sr/ Visit 
Judge

Month 
Totals

Civil Jury Trials 4 0 3 7 4 7 5 2 6 0 3 4 4 0 8 0 9 0 4 2 72 Civil
Criminal Jury Trials 6 8 2 7 4 3 2 3 3 0 3 2 4 0 12 0 0 0 3 0 62 Criminal
Total Jury Trials 10 8 5 14 8 10 7 5 9 0 6 6 8 0 20 0 9 0 8 1 134 Total Trials
Days in Trial 24 17 25 55 37 41 29 18 43 0 22 20 38 0 76 0 46 0 25 15 531 Days in Trial

4.8
3.0

55
61
60
60

15,163
38 7,748
29 1,662
1 9,542
0 33%
4
0 13%

72 51%
224,207.88$     

38
17
6
1
0

62

Jury Trials
January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

Average Length of Jury Trial in Days
Jury Supervisor'sYearly Report                                     Civil 

Criminal

2014Jury Panel Sizes
Average Civil
Average Criminal
Civil Mode
Criminal Mode

Outcomes Juror Usage and Pay
Civil Trials Jurors Available

Judgment for Plaintiff Jurors Undergoing Voir Dire
Judgment for Defendant Jurors On Call (Probate)

Settled Jurors on Cancelled Panels
Directed Verdict Juror Yield

Mistrial Juror Utilization
Dismissed Selected as jurors

Total Sent for Jury Selection
Criminal Trials *Juror Per Diem and Mileage

Guilty
Not Guilty *In April, 2014, the Court began reimbursing parking to citizens 

appearing for jury duty in Kansas City.  Previously only those 
sworn as jurors had parking provided for the second through 

the last day of their service. 
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