Jury Trials
January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

Divisions	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	Sr/ Visit Judge	Month Totals	
Civil Jury Trials	4	0	3	7	4	7	5	2	6	0	3	4	4	0	8	0	9	0	4	2	72	Civil
Criminal Jury Trials	6	8	2	7	4	3	2	3	3	0	3	2	4	0	12	0	0	0	3	0	62	Criminal
Total Jury Trials	10	8	5	14	8	10	7	5	9	0	6	6	8	0	20	0	9	0	8	1	134	Total Trials
Days in Trial	24	17	25	55	37	41	29	18	43	0	22	20	38	0	76	0	46	0	25	15	531	Days in Trial

Average	Length of Jury Trial in Days	
Civil	4.8	Jury Supervisor's Yearly
Criminal	3.0	, ,
	Jury Panel Sizes	2014

oury ranci dizes	
Average Civil	55
Average Criminal	61
Civil Mode	60
Criminal Mode	60

	Outcomes		
Civil Trials			
	Judgment for Plaintiff		38
	Judgment for Defendant		29
	Settled		1
	Directed Verdict		0
	Mistrial		4
	Dismissed		0
		Total	72
Criminal Trials		Total	72
Criminal Trials	Guilty	Total	72 38
Criminal Trials	Guilty Not Guilty	Total	
Criminal Trials	•	Total	38
Criminal Trials	Not Guilty	Total	38 17
Criminal Trials	Not Guilty Mistrial	Total	38 17

Juror Usage and Pay								
Jurors Available		15,163						
Jurors Undergoing Voir Dire		7,748						
Jurors On Call (Probate)		1,662						
Jurors on Cancelled Panels		9,542						
Juror Yield		33%						
Juror Utilization								
Selected as jurors		13%						
Sent for Jury Selection		51%						
*Juror Per Diem and Mileage	\$	224,207.88						

^{*}In April, 2014, the Court began reimbursing parking to citizens appearing for jury duty in Kansas City. Previously only those sworn as jurors had parking provided for the second through the last day of their service.